
















©C
op

yri
gh

t 2
02

2 K
M

A,
 LL

C 
- A

ll d
ra

wi
ng

s a
re

 p
ro

pe
rty

 o
f K

M
A,

 LL
C

8/
28

/2
02

3 
5:

56
:3

9 
PM

Buten - DiTroia  Residence
32 Tremont Street
Cambridge, MA 02139

A-001Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Cover Sheet - SD

DRAWING INDEX

Schematic Design Drawings Release

32 Tremont Street
Cambridge, MA 02139

Accessory Dwelling Unit Addition

Buten - DeTroia Residence

ARCHITECT
KMA, LLC
1 Bridge Street
Newton, MA 02458

SURVEYOR/SITE ENGINEER
Snelling and Hamel Associates
10 Lewis Street
Lincoln, MA   01773

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
tbd

A 001 Cover Sheet
A 002 Site Plan / Zoning Information
A 003 Building Information
A 004 Survey
A 100 Basement Plan
A 101 First Floor Plan
A 102 Second Floor Plan
A 103 Roof Plan
A 201 West Elevation
A 202 South Elevation
A 203 East Elevation
A 204 North Elevation
A 301 Building Section
A 302 Building Section
A 303 Building Section

X 100 Existing Basement Floor Plan
X 101 Existing First Floor Plan
X 102 Existing Second Floor Plan
X 103 Existing Third Floor/Roof Plan
X 201 Existing West Elevation
X 202 Existing South Elevation
X 203 Existing East Elevation
X 204 Existing North Elevation



T     R     E     M     O     N     T                                                                                                               S     T     R     E     E     T

G 
    

A 
    

R  
   D

    
 N

    
 E 

    
R  

    
    

    
    

R  
    

O 
    

A 
    

D

©C
op

yri
gh

t 2
02

2 K
M

A,
 LL

C 
- A

ll d
ra

wi
ng

s a
re

 p
ro

pe
rty

 o
f K

M
A,

 LL
C

8/
28

/2
02

3 
5:

56
:4

2 
PM

Buten - DiTroia  Residence
32 Tremont Street
Cambridge, MA 02139
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Site Plan - SD

 1" = 40'-0"1 00 Site Plan - SD

Lot Area
4100 sf

Floor Area
First Floor Second Floor Third Floor
1017 sf 951sf 506 sf
Barn
620 sf 620 sf

Allowable FAR .75
Existing FAR = Existing Residence/Existing Lot area

= (Ex. 1st + Ex. 2nd + Ex 3rd)/4,100
= (1,017+951+506)/4,100 = 2,474/4,100
= .60
= (Ex. Barn 1st + Ex. Barn 2nd)/4,100
= (620+620)/4,100 = 1,240/4,100
= .30 

Total Exist. Residence and Barn = .30 + .60 = *.90
Allowable FAR = .75 x 4,100 = 3,075 sf

= 3,075 sf allowed – 2,474 sf existing house = 601 sf
So, allowed to build up to 601 sf in addition to the ex. house

Lot Area
4100 sf

Floor Area
First Floor
1017 sf

Second Fl.
951sf

Third Fl.
506 sf

Barn
620 sf

Barn
620 sf
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Buten - DiTroia  Residence
32 Tremont Street
Cambridge, MA 02139

A-003Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Building Information - SD

32 Tremont Street, Cambridge, MA 02139

VICINITY MAP

SITE MAP
APPLICABLE CODES
1. BUILDING 9th Ed. of the MA Residential Code for 1- and 2-family Dwellings (MA State 

Building Code (780 CMR), 2015 IRC)
2. PLUMBING MA State Fuel Gas and Plumbing Code (248 CMR)
3. MECHANICAL MA Mechanical Code 2015
4. ELECTRICAL MA Electrical Code 2020
5. FIRE PREVENTION MA Fire Code 2015
6. ENERGY MA Energy Code 2021, 2021 IECC (Stretch Energy Code)
7. ACCESSIBILITY MA Architectural Access Board (521 CMR)
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Scope of project is to rebuild existing attached barn, creating an accessory dwelling unit.
DESCRIPTION CODE REF. REQUIRED PROPOSED

GENERAL
USE GROUP IBC §310 SINGLE FAMILY SINGLE FAMILY
No. OF STORIES 2 1/2 2 1/2
CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE VB

BUILDING PLANNING & CONSTRUCTION
CLIMATE & MRC TABLE R301.2 GROUND SNOW LOAD 40 PSF
GEOGRAPHIC ROOF SNOW LOAD 30 PSF
DESIGN CRITERIA WIND DESIGN SPEED 128 MPH

TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS NO
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY N/A
WEATHERING SEVERE
FROST LINE DEPTH 48"
TERMITE (TABLE R301.2 (6)) MODERATE TO HEAVY
WINTER DESIGN TEMP DRY BULB
ICE BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOFING, SEE R905.2.7.1
FLOOD HAZARDS (§322.0) ZONE X (500 YR.)
AIR FREEZING INDEXAPPLICABLE TO SHALLOW
      (TABLE R403.3(2))    FOUNDATIONS; 1500 OR LESS
MEAN ANNUAL TEMP 50.1°F

PROTECTION OF MRC §R301.2.1.2 WINDOWS MUST MEET COMPLIES
OPENINGS LARGE MISSILE TEST OF 

ASTM E1996 & E1886; GARAGE
DOOR GLAZED OPENING TO
MEET ANSI/DASMA 115

WIND EXPOSURE MRC §R301.2.1.4 B (SUBURBAN)
CATEGORY LOT IS NOT LOCATED IN A WIND BORNE 

DEBRIS REGION

FLOOD ZONE MRC §R322.2 COMPLIES
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS PROPOSED WORK IS NOT IN FLOOD ZONE

DWELLING/GARAGE MRC §R302.5 NO GARAGE OPENINGS COMPLIES
OPENING/PENETRATION TO BEDROOMS
PROTECTION 20 MIN RATED, SOLID WOOD DOORS (MIN.

1-3/8" THICK), OR SOLID OR HONEY COMB
CORE STEEL DOORS (MIN. 1-3/8" THICK).
EQUIPPED WITH A SELF CLOSING DEVICE
PROTECTED PENETRATIONS AS REQ'D
DUCT PENETRATIONS IN 26GA SHEET STEEL

DWELLING/GARAGE MRC §R302.6 REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING: COMPLIES
FIRE SEPARATION FROM THE RESIDENCE & ATTICS: 1/2" GWB 

APPLIED TO GARAGE SIDE
FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGE: 
5/8" TYPE X GWB  FROM STRUCTURE 
SUPPORTING SEPARATING 
ASSEMBLIES: 1/2" GWB

FIREBLOCKING MRC §R302.11 CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT COMPLIES
OPENINGS (BOTH HORZ. & VERT.) AND FORM AN
EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES
AND BETWEEN TOP STOREY AND THE ROOF SPACE

HABITABLE ROOMS MRC §R303.1 GLAZING AREA = 8% OF FLOOR AREA.COMPLIES
NATURAL VENTILATION OPERABLE AREA = 4%
OF FLOOR AREA OR:
WHERE ALLOWED BY §310, MECH VENTILATION
ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING PER CODE

BATHROOMS MRC §R303.3 MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS COMPLIES
REQUIRED IF SHOWER OR BATHTUB.

MIN ROOM MRC §R304 HABITABLE ROOMS: COMPLIES
DIMENSIONS 70 SF MIN.

ONE DIM 7' MIN. EX. KITCH.
IF <5' HT, DOESN'T COUNT

CEILING HEIGHT MRC §R305.1 HABITABLE SPACE, HALLS, 7' MIN.; COMPLIES
BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS,
LAUNDRY ROOMS

BASEMENTS 6'-8" MIN
BASEMENT BEAMS 6'-4" CLR

SLOPED CEILINGS MIN. 50% OF REQ. AREA HAS 7'
CEILING; 5' MIN. FOR REQ. AREA

MEANS OF EGRESS MRC §R311.1 2 REQUIRED FROM DWELLING COMPLIES
AT A NORMAL LEVEL OF EXIT. 32" MIN. WIDTH 
FOR PRIMARY DOOR.
LANDING REQUIRED BOTH SIDES, 36" MIN. IN
DIR. OF TRAVEL.

LANDING MUST BE NO LOWER THAN 1 1/2"
BELOW T.O. THRESHOLD; IF DOOR SWINGS IN,
EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN
7 3/4" BELOW T.O. THRESHOLD.

STAIRWAYS MRC §R311.7 36" MIN WIDTH COMPLIES
HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDE MIN.
6'-8" HEADROOM MIN.
RISERS: 8 1/4" MAX
TREADS: 9" MIN.
LANDINGS 36" MIN. IN DIR. OF TRAVEL.

GUARDS MRC §R312 REQUIRED IF 30" ABOVE COMPLIES
GRADE MEASURED 36" PROUD.
MIN. 36" HIGH (34" AT STAIRS)
<4" SPHERE OPENING MAX.(4 3/8" @ STAIRS);
<6" SPHERE MAX NEAR STAIR TREAD

SMOKE ALARMS MRC §R314 PHOTOELECTRIC LISTED PER COMPLIES
UL 217 OR UL 268; TO BE INSTALLED PER MRC 
AND NFPA 72 MONITOR WITH SUPERVISING 
STATION (PER NFPA 72) UNLESS ALARMS MEET §R314.4

INSTALL:
-IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM
-OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA NEAR BEDROOMS
-ON EACH STOREY
-NEAR THE BASE OF ALL STAIRS
-FOR EACH 1200 SF AREA OR PART THEREOF
INTERCONNECT ALARMS (ONE TRIGGERS ALL).

CO ALARMS MRC §315.1 INSTALL PER UL 2034 COMPLIES
MGL C148, §26F1/2 or UL 2075
527 CMR §13.7.6; - ONE PER EACH LEVEL WITH SLEEPING AREA
TABLE 13.7D - ONE PER HABITABLE PORTIONS OF
248 CMR BASEMENTS & ATTICS
NFPA 720 - OUTSIDE SLEEPING AREA BUT WITHIN 10'

FROM BR DOOR
- INTERCONNECT ALARMS; SECONDARY POWER

PER NFPA 72

ENERGY EFFICIENCY
ENERGY CODE MRC §11 FOLLOW STRETCH ENERGY CODE.

IECC
780 CMR APPENDIX AA

MA Energy Code 2021, 2021 IECC (Stretch Energy Code) APPLIES TO NEW WORK.

PER AA §101.4.3, STRETCH ENERGY CODE APPLIES TO NEW WORK. NEW ROOF MEMBRANE IS INSTALLED, 
THE ASSEMBLY MUST HAVE A
VALUE MINIMALLY OF R-49.

PER AA §401.5, WALL CAVITY INSULATION: R-20 BATT IN 2X6 CAVITIES, R-26 IN 2X8 CAVITIES.

ALSO PER AA §101.4.3 AND §401.5, ANY NEW EXTERIOR DOORS, PER §401.3, ARE TO HAVE U VALUES AS 
FOLLOWS: Opaque ≤ 0.21; ≤ ½-Lite ≤
0.27 U VALUE, ≤ 0.30 SHGC; > ½-Lite ≤ 0.32 U VALUE, ≤ 0.30 SHGC. ANY NEW WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A U-
FACTOR OF ≤ 0.30. ANY NEW
SKYLIGHTS SHALL HAVE A U-FACTOR OF ≤ 0.55.

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION
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32 Tremont Street
Cambridge, MA 02139

A-004Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Building Survey - SD
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A-100Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Basement Floor Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Basement Floor Plan - SD
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A-101Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

First Floor Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 First Floor Plan - SD
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A-102Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Second Floor Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Second Floor Plan - SD
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A-103Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Roof Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Roof Plan - SD
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West Elevation - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 West Elevation - SD
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South Elevation - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 South Elevation - SD
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A-203Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

East Elevation - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 East Elevation - Dependent 1
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North Elevation - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 North Elevation - Dependent 1
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A-301Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

North South Section 1 - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Section L1 - SD
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North South Section 2 - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Section L2 - SD
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A-303Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

East West Section - SD
 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Proposed Section T1 - SD
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X-101Date:    AUGUST 15, 2023

Ex. First Floor Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 02 Existing First Floor Plan - Dependent 1
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Ex. Second Floor Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 03 Existing Second Floor Plan - Dependent 1
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Ex. Roof Plan - SD

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 04 Existing Third Floor Plan - Dependent 1
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